
                                                       

FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY           TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
1                     Cancels 7th Revised Page 1

                8th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Original Title Page and pages 1 to 39 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. 
Original and Revised Pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in
effect on the date hereof.

Page Revision Page Revision

Title Original 24 3rd Revised
1 7th Revised   25 Original
2 2nd Revised   26 Original
3 1st Revised  27 Original
4 Original 28 Original
5 1st Revised 29 Original
6 1st Revised 30 Original
7 1st Revised 31 Original
8                1st Revised 32 Original
8.1 Original 33 Original
8.2 Original 34 Original
8.3 Original 35 Original
8.4 Original 36 Original
8.5 Original 37 Original
8.6 Original 38 1st Revised
8.7 Original 39 1st Revised *
8.8 Original
8.9 1st Revised *
8.10 Orignal
9               Original
9.1                1st Revised  
10 1st Revised 
11 1st Revised
12 4th Revised 
13 4th Revised  
14 1st Revised
15 3rd Revised
16 Original   
17 Original 
18 4th Revised
19 3rd Revised
20 Original 
21 Original  
22 3rd Revised
23 3rd Revised
* New or revised page.
Issued: November 5, 2001                                                  Effective Date:  November 20, 2001

Issuing Officer:
Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory

64 N. Clark



                                                       

Sullivan, Missouri 63080



                                                       

FIDELITY TELEPHONE COMPANY                          TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
1

            Cancels Original Page 8.9
         1st Revised Page 8.9

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont’d)

8.1 ADSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement

The telecommunications services offered under the ADSL Access Services Discount Pricing
Arrangement (DPA) are provided at wholesale rates to the customer under the conditions listed
below.

(A) The customer purchases ADSL Access Service as described in Section 8.1 preceding, for the
purpose of combining these telecommunications services with its own information service(s)
to create a new retail service for sale to its end user customer(s).

(B) In addition to the obligations specified in Section 8.1.4, preceding, the customer assumes the
following obligations:

(1) The customer will deal directly with its end user customers with respect to all
matters pertaining to the service provided, including marketing, sales, ordering,
installation, maintenance, trouble reporting, repair, billing and collections. The
customer will not direct its end users to contact the Telephone Company for any
aspect of the service the customer provides.

(2) The customer will submit orders for ADSL Access Service to the Telephone
Company in a format and manner designated by the Telephone Company.

(3) The customer will obtain the appropriate authorization to allow the Telephone
Company to provision ADSL Access Service over the customer’s end user’s
existing telephone exchange service line.

(C) When the customer purchases ADSL Access Service under the ADSL Access Service DPA,
the rates and charges in Section 17.4.9(B), following, will apply in lieu of the rates and
charges specified in Section 17.4.9(A), following. A monthly charge applies for each ADSL
Access Service line covered under the DPA. A DSL Network Reconfiguration Charge will
apply for each requested reconfiguration for each ADSL Access Service line covered under
the DPA.

In addition, a nonrecurring one-time plan set up fee, as specified in Section 17.4.9(B), will
be charged to cover the costs of initializing the operational support system for the new
wholesale customer.
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

17.4 Other Services (Cont’d)

17.4.9 Digital Subscriber Line Access Services

(A) Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service

Regulations concerning Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Services are set
forth in Section 8.1, preceding.

Monthly
ADSL Line Charge Rate

- Per local exchange
Telephone service
Line $ 35.00

(B) ADSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement

Regulations concerning the DSL Access Services Discount Pricing Arrangement
Monthly Plan are set forth in Section 8.2, preceding.

Monthly Nonrecurring one-time
Monthly Plan Line Charges Rate plan set up fee

ADSL Line Charge
- Per local exchange

Telephone service line $ 31.00 $5,000.00

(C) DSL Network Reconfiguration

Regulations concerning DSL Network
Reconfigurations are set forth in Section
8.1.5(D), preceding.

 Monthly Nonrecurring
DSL Network Reconfiguration Rate Charge

- Per DSL Access Service
Line, per request None $ 27.00

Issued: November 5, 2001 Issuing Officer:                 Effective Date: November 20, 2001

(N)



                                                       

Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, Missouri 63080


